September 27, 2002

14

Form 10-Q for Quarter Ended December 27, 2002
16-18

Operating expenses, operating expenses as a percentage of sales, operating income (loss),
operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales, net income (loss) and earnings (loss) per share
for the quarter ended December 27, 2002, before and after special charge activity

Quarter ended
December 27, 2002

5

16

Quarterly operating expense reduction, including pro forma adjustment for VEBA Group
operating expenses, the elimination of goodwill amortization and the impact of changes in
foreign currency exchange rates.

Quarter ended
December 29, 2000 and
quarter ended
December 27, 2002

15

16-18

Operating expenses, operating expenses as a percentage of sales, operating income (loss),
operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales, net income (loss) and earnings (loss) per share
for the first half ended December 27, 2002, before and after special charge activity.

First half ended
December 27, 2002

4

18

$1.88 billion pro forma debt reduction since second quarter of fiscal 2001, assuming drawings
under asset securitization as debt

Quarter ended
December 29, 2000 and
quarter ended
December 27, 2002

14

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 1

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 28, 2002 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $ 8,920,248  $ —  $ 8,920,248
Cost of sales   7,697,434   (21,600)   7,675,834

Gross profit   1,222,814   (21,600)   1,244,414
  Gross profit percentage   13.71%   13.95%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,225,799   (58,023)   1,167,776
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   13.74%   13.09%

Operating income (loss)   (2,985)   79,623   76,638
  Operating income (loss) as percentage of sales   -0.03%   0.86%
Other income, net   6,755   —   6,755
Interest expense   (124,583)   —   (124,583)

Loss before income taxes   (120,813)   79,623   (41,190)
Income tax benefit   (36,377)   17,539   (18,838)

Loss before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   (84,436)   62,084   (22,352)
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   (580,495)   —   (580,495)

Net loss   ($664,931)  $ 62,084   ($602,847)

Net loss per share before cumulative effect of change in accounting

principle:
 Basic   ($0.71)  $ 0.52   ($0.19)

 Diluted   ($0.71)  $ 0.52   ($0.19)

Net loss per share:
 Basic   ($5.61)  $ 0.52   ($5.09)

 Diluted   ($5.61)  $ 0.52   ($5.09)

Shares used to compute loss per share:
 Basic   118,561   118,561   118,561

 Diluted   118,561   118,561   118,561

(1)

The results for the fiscal year shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the value of assets
acquired in connection with the acquisition of Kent Electronics, which was accounted for as a “Pooling-of-Interests,” the
impairment of investments in Internet-related businesses and severance costs. The special charges amounted to $79.6 million
pre-tax ($21.6 million included in cost of sales and $58.0 million included in selling, general and administrative expenses),
$62.1 million after tax and $0.52 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 2

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 29, 2001 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $12,814,010  $ —  $12,814,010
Cost of sales   10,948,484   (80,596)   10,867,888

Gross profit   1,865,526   (80,596)   1,946,122
  Gross profit percentage   14.56%   15.19%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,611,874   (246,889)   1,364,985
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   12.58%   10.65%

Operating income   253,652   327,485   581,137
  Operating income as percentage of sales   1.98%   4.54%
Other income, net   25,495   —   25,495
Interest expense   (191,895)   —   (191,895)

Income before income taxes   87,252   327,485   414,737
Income tax provision   87,155   90,793   177,948

Income from continuing operations   97   236,692   236,789
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax   15,305   —   15,305

Net income  $ 15,402  $ 236,692  $ 252,094

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
 Basic  $ 0.00  $ 2.02  $ 2.02

 Diluted  $ 0.00  $ 1.99  $ 1.99

Net earnings per share:
 Basic  $ 0.13  $ 2.02  $ 2.15

 Diluted  $ 0.13  $ 1.99  $ 2.12

Shares used to compute earnings per share:
 Basic   117,263   117,263   117,263

 Diluted   118,815   118,815   118,815

(1)

The results for the fiscal year shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the acquisition and
integration of Kent Electronics, which was accounted for as a “Pooling-of-Interests,” and other integration, restructuring and cost
cutting initiatives taken in response to business conditions. The special charges amounted to $327.5 million pre-tax
($80.6 million included in cost of sales and $246.9 million included in selling, general and administrative expenses),
$236.7 million after-tax and $1.99 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 3

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2000 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $9,915,042  $ —  $9,915,042
Cost of sales   8,470,257   (11,787)   8,458,470

Gross profit   1,444,785   (11,787)   1,456,572
  Gross profit percentage   14.57%   14.69%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,076,793   (37,177)   1,039,616
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   10.86%   10.49%

Operating income   367,992   48,964   416,956
  Operating income as percentage of sales   3.71%   4.21%
Other income, net   10,452   —   10,452
Interest expense   (94,798)   —   (94,798)

Income before income taxes   283,646   48,964   332,610
Income tax provision   121,082   18,538   139,620

Income from continuing operations   162,564   30,426   192,990
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax   828   —   28

Net income  $ 163,392  $ 30,426  $ 193,818

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
 Basic  $ 1.52  $ 0.29  $ 1.81

 Diluted  $ 1.50  $ 0.28  $ 1.78

Net earnings per share:
 Basic  $ 1.53  $ 0.29  $ 1.82

 Diluted  $ 1.51  $ 0.28  $ 1.79

Shares used to compute earnings per share:
 Basic   106,627   106,627   106,627

 Diluted   108,257   108,257   108,257

(1)

The results for the fiscal year shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges associated with: (a) the integration
of Marshall Industries, SEI Eurotronics and Macro into EM; (b) the integration of JBA Computer Solutions into CM North
America; (c) the reorganization of EM Asia; (d) the reorganization of EM’s European operations including costs related to the
consolidation of EM’s European warehousing operations; and (e) costs incurred in connection with certain litigation brought by
the Company. The special charges amounted to $49.0 million pre-tax ($11.8 million included in cost of sales and $37.2 million
included in selling, general and administrative expenses), $30.4 million after-tax and $0.28 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 4

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FIRST HALF ENDED DECEMBER 27, 2002

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS (1)  RESULTS

Sales  $4,520,555  $ —  $4,520,555
Cost of sales   3,907,370   —   3,907,370

Gross profit   613,185   —   613,185
  Gross profit percentage   13.56%   13.56%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   668,424   (106,765)   561,659
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   14.79%   12.42%

Operating income (loss)   (55,239)   106,765   51,526
  Operating income (loss) as percentage of sales   -1.22%   1.14%
Other income, net   10,596   —   10,596
Interest expense   (51,337)   —   (51,337)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (95,980)   106,765   10,785
Income tax provision (benefit)   (36,835)   41,016   4,181

Net income (loss)   ($59,145)  $ 65,749  $ 6,604

Net earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   ($0.49)  $ 0.55  $ 0.06

 Diluted   ($0.49)  $ 0.55  $ 0.06

Shares used to compute earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   119,419   119,419   119,419

 Diluted   119,419   119,419   119,419

(1)

The results for the first half ended December 27, 2002 shown above include the impact of incremental special charges recorded
in connection with cost cutting initiatives including severance costs, charges for consolidation of facilities and write-offs of
certain capitalized IT-related initiatives. The special charges amounted to $106.8 million pre-tax (all of which is included in
selling, general and administrative expenses), $65.7 million after-tax and $0.55 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 5

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   SECOND QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 27, 2002

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS (1)  RESULTS

Sales  $2,346,665  $ —  $2,346,665
Cost of sales   2,031,099   —   2,031,099

Gross profit   315,566   —   315,566
  Gross profit percentage   13.45%   13.45%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   390,758   (106,765)   283,993
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   16.65%   12.10%

Operating income (loss)   (75,192)   106,765   31,573
  Operating income (loss) as percentage of sales   -3.20%   1.35%
Other income, net   4,658   —   4,658
Interest expense   (24,306)   —   (24,306)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (94,840)   106,765   11,925
Income tax provision (benefit)   (36,183)   41,016   4,833

Net income (loss)   ($58,657)  $ 65,749  $ 7,092

Net earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   ($0.49)  $ 0.55  $ 0.06

 Diluted   ($0.49)  $ 0.55  $ 0.06

Shares used to compute earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   119,419   119,419   119,419

 Diluted   119,419   119,419   119,419

(1)

The results for the second quarter ended December 27, 2002 shown above include the impact of incremental special charges
recorded in connection with cost cutting initiatives including severance costs, charges for consolidation of facilities and write-
offs of certain capitalized IT-related initiatives. The special charges amounted to $106.8 million pre-tax (all of which is included
in selling, general and administrative expenses), $65.7 million after-tax and $0.55 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 6

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FOURTH QUARTER ENDED JUNE 28, 2002 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $2,144,752  $ —  $2,144,752
Cost of sales   1,862,105   (21,600)   1,840,505

Gross profit   282,647   (21,600)   304,247
  Gross profit percentage   13.18%   14.19%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   336,074   (58,023)   278,051
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   15.67%   12.96%

Operating income (loss)   (53,427)   79,623   26,196
  Operating income (loss) as percentage of sales   -2.49%   1.22%
Other income, net   2,005   —   2,005
Interest expense   (26,451)   —   (26,451)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (77,873)   79,623   1,750
Income tax provision (benefit)   (16,472)   17,539   1,067

Net income (loss)   ($61,401)  $ 62,084  $ 683

Net earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   ($0.51)  $ 0.52  $ 0.01

 Diluted   ($0.51)  $ 0.52  $ 0.01

Shares used to compute earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   119,397   119,397   119,397

 Diluted   119,397   119,397   119,397

(1) The results for the fourth quarter shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the value of assets acquired in connection with
the acquisition of Kent Electronics, which was accounted for as a “Pooling-of-Interests,” the impairment of investments in Internet-related businesses and
severance costs. The special charges amounted to $79.6 million pre-tax ($21.6 million included in cost of sales and $58.0 million included in selling,
general and administrative expenses), $62.1 million after tax and $0.52 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 7

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FOURTH QUARTER ENDED JUNE 29, 2001 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $ 2,537,755  $ —  $2,537,755
Cost of sales   2,225,323   (80,596)   2,144,727

Gross profit   312,432   (80,596)   393,028
  Gross profit percentage   12.31%   15.49%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   590,058   (246,889)   343,169
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   23.25%   13.52%

Operating income (loss)   (277,626)   327,485   49,859
  Operating income (loss) as percentage of sales   -10.94%   1.96%
Other income, net   8,397   —   8,397
Interest expense   (46,328)   —   (46,328)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (315,557)   327,485   11,928
Income tax provision (benefit)   (84,521)   90,793   6,272

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (231,036)   236,692   5,656
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax   (5,111)   —   (5,111)

Net income (loss)   ($236,147)  $ 236,692  $ 545

Net earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   ($2.01)  $ 2.01  $ 0.00

 Diluted   ($2.01)  $ 2.01  $ 0.00

Shares used to compute earnings (loss) per share:
 Basic   117,697   117,697   117,697

 Diluted   117,697   117,697   117,697

(1) The results for the fourth quarter shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the acquisition and integration of Kent
Electronics, which was accounted for as a “Pooling-of-Interests,” and other integration, restructuring and cost cutting initiatives taken in response to
business conditions. The special charges amounted to $327.5 million pre-tax ($80.6 million included in cost of sales and $246.9 million included in
selling, general and administrative expenses), $236.7 million after-tax and $2.01 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 8

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   THIRD QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2000 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $2,884,498  $ —  $2,884,498
Cost of sales   2,459,921   (1,496)   2,458,425

Gross profit   424,577   (1,496)   426,073
  Gross profit percentage   14.72%   14.77%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   314,517   (13,327)   301,190
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   10.90%   10.44%

Operating income   110,060   14,823   124,883
  Operating income as percentage of sales   3.82%   4.33%
Other income, net   1,403   —   1,403
Interest expense   (29,203)   —   (29,203)

Income before income taxes   82,260   14,823   97,083
Income tax provision   34,755   5,946   40,701

Income from continuing operations   47,505   8,877   56,382
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax   (971)   —   (971)

Net income  $ 46,534  $ 8,877  $ 55,411

Net earnings per share:
 Basic  $ 0.41  $ 0.08  $ 0.49

 Diluted  $ 0.41  $ 0.08  $ 0.49

Shares used to compute earnings per share:
 Basic   112,351   112,351   112,351

 Diluted   114,168   114,168   114,168

(1) The results for the third quarter shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the (a) the integration Eurotronics BV and SEI
Macro Group into EM EMEA; (b) the integration of JBA Computer Solutions into CM North America; and (c) costs related to the consolidation of EM’s
European warehousing operations. The special charges amounted to $14.8 million pre-tax ($1.5 million included in cost of sales and $13.3 million
included in selling, general and administrative expenses), $8.9 million after tax and $0.08 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 9

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   SECOND QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $2,276,245  $ —  $2,276,245
Cost of sales   1,958,733   (10,291)   1,948,442

Gross profit   317,512   (10,291)   327,803
  Gross profit percentage   13.95%   14.40%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   268,040   (17,739)   250,301
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   11.78%   11.00%

Operating income   49,472   28,030   77,502
  Operating income as percentage of sales   2.17%   3.40%
Other income, net   3,362   —   3,362
Interest expense   (20,309)   —   (20,309)

Income before income taxes   32,525   28,030   60,555
Income tax provision   14,944   10,457   25,401

Income from continuing operations   17,581   17,573   35,154
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax   1,235   —   1,235

Net income  $ 18,816  $ 17,573  $ 36,389

Net earnings per share:
 Basic  $ 0.18  $ 0.16  $ 0.34

 Diluted  $ 0.18  $ 0.16  $ 0.34

Shares used to compute earnings per share:
 Basic   106,588   106,588   106,588

 Diluted   107,833   107,833   107,833

(1) The results for the second quarter shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the (a) the integration of Marshall Industries
into the Company’s EM and AC operations; (b) the reorganization of the Company’s EM Asian operations; (c) costs related to the consolidation of the
Company’s EM European warehousing operations; and (d) costs incurred in connection with certain litigation initiated by the Company. The special
charges amounted to $28.0 million pre-tax ($10.3 million included in cost of sales and $17.7 million included in selling, general and administrative
expenses), $17.6 million after tax and $0.16 per diluted share.

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE 10

AVNET, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(THOUSANDS EXCEPT PERCENTAGES AND PER SHARE DATA)

   FIRST QUARTER ENDED OCTOBER 1, 1999 (1)

   REPORTED  SPECIAL  ADJUSTED
   RESULTS  ITEMS  RESULTS

Sales  $1,804,523  $ —  $1,804,523
Cost of sales   1,542,880   —   1,542,880

Gross profit   261,643   —   261,643
  Gross profit percentage   14.50%   14.50%
Selling, general and administrative expenses   207,730   (6,111)   201,619
  SG&A expenses as percentage of sales   11.51%   11.17%

Operating income   53,913   6,111   60,024
  Operating income as percentage of sales   2.99%   3.33%
Other income, net   2,595   —   2,595
Interest expense   (12,444)   —   (12,444)

Income before income taxes   44,064   6,111   50,175
Income tax provision   19,122   2,135   21,257

Income from continuing operations   24,942   3,976   28,918
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax   (887)   —   (887)

Net income  $ 24,055  $ 3,976  $ 28,031

Net earnings per share:
 Basic  $ 0.25  $ 0.04  $ 0.29

 Diluted  $ 0.25  $ 0.04  $ 0.29

Shares used to compute earnings per share:
 Basic   94,737   94,737   94,737

 Diluted   95,455   95,455   95,455

(1) The results for the first quarter shown above exclude the impact of incremental special charges related to the reorganization of the Company’s EM
European operations. The special charges amounted to $6.1 million pre-tax (all of which is included in selling, general and administrative expenses),
$4.0 million after tax and $0.04 per diluted share.